California Department of Food and Agriculture

2025 Resilient Food Systems Infrastructure Program

cdfa
~—— Projects Awarded

Equipment-Only Grants

The Apple Farm LLC

Juice Pressing System
Assali Hulling & Shelling

Bulk Shuttle Conveyor System
Bertagna Nut Company

Optical Sorting Equipment
Bruce Friesen Farms, Inc.

Stone Fruit Bagging Equipment
Common Vision

Dehydration Processing Line
Crain Olive Farm LLC

Olive Mill Processing System
Crain Walnut Shelling LP

Optical Sorting System
Daylight Packing

Fill-and-Seal Packaging System
Eco-Family Farms

Packaging Line
The Ecology Center

Commercial Bread Baking System
Ethic Ciders

Cold-Press Juicing System

$97,135.15

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$25,130.69

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$26,769.99

$71,697.93

$89,694.25
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Far West Cider LLC $100,000.00
Juice Pressing System

Farm 2 People, Inc. $100,000.00
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle with Lift

Foggy Bottoms Boys LLC $100,000.00
Ice Cream Filling System

Food Access LA $51,950.70
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle

Huerta Family Farms, Inc. $100,000.00
Automatic Bagging Equipment

Kern County Black Farmers’ Association $69,930.76
Refrigerated Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle

Lavinia Atelier $24,789.25
Stone Grain Mill Processing System

Lopes Family Farms LLC $100,000.00
Rill Milling Line

MoDo Jujube Farm, Inc. $93,210.14
Dehydration Processing Line

Mooney Farms $100,000.00
Automatic Labeling Equipment

The Niles Foundation $93,370.72
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle

Nish Noroian Farms $98,515.55

Teff Grain Transport System
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Norman Crow Farms, Inc. $78,488.75
Finish Aspirator System

Olivarez Honey Bees, Inc. $100,000.00
Pouch Packaging System

El Pajaro Community Development Corporation $100,000.00
Dehydration Processing Line

Peach Tree Lane LLC $65,547.80
Forklift and Bin Tipper

Probiotic Productions LLC $88,198.90
Canning Line

Santa Cruz Community Farmers’ Market $100,000.00
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle

Saticoy Food Hub $90,261.93
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle

SLO Food Bank $46,190.42
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle

Sweet Grace, Inc. $84,959.11
Refrigerated Delivery Vehicle

Syd’s Tempeh Company $87,123.53
Bean and Grain Processing Line

United Indian Health Services, Inc. $93,130.76
Refrigerated Delivery Vehicle

Ventura Spirits Company LLC $100,000.00

Bottling Line
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Winter Sister Farm LLC $52,103.96
Produce Washing Line
WPS Construction $75,935.95

Egg Processing Line
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