

Equipment-Only Grants

The Apple Farm LLC	\$97,135.15
Juice Pressing System	
Assali Hulling & Shelling	\$100,000.00
Bulk Shuttle Conveyor System	
Bertagna Nut Company	\$100,000.00
Optical Sorting Equipment	
Bruce Friesen Farms, Inc.	\$100,000.00
Stone Fruit Bagging Equipment	
Common Vision	\$25,130.69
Dehydration Processing Line	
Crain Olive Farm LLC	\$100,000.00
Olive Mill Processing System	
Crain Walnut Shelling LP	\$100,000.00
Optical Sorting System	
Daylight Packing	\$100,000.00
Fill-and-Seal Packaging System	
Eco-Family Farms	\$26,769.99
Packaging Line	
The Ecology Center	\$71,697.93
Commercial Bread Baking System	
Ethic Ciders	\$89,694.25
Cold-Press Juicing System	



Far West Cider LLC	\$100,000.00
Juice Pressing System	
Farm 2 People, Inc.	\$100,000.00
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle with Lift	
Foggy Bottoms Boys LLC	\$100,000.00
Ice Cream Filling System	
Food Access LA	\$51,950.70
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle	
Huerta Family Farms, Inc.	\$100,000.00
Automatic Bagging Equipment	
Kern County Black Farmers' Association	\$69,930.76
Refrigerated Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle	
Lavinia Atelier	\$24,789.25
Stone Grain Mill Processing System	
Lopes Family Farms LLC	\$100,000.00
Rill Milling Line	
MoDo Jujube Farm, Inc.	\$93,210.14
MoDo Jujube Farm, Inc. Dehydration Processing Line	\$93,210.14
	\$93,210.14 \$100,000.00
Dehydration Processing Line	
Dehydration Processing Line Mooney Farms	
Dehydration Processing Line Mooney Farms Automatic Labeling Equipment	\$100,000.00
Dehydration Processing Line Mooney Farms Automatic Labeling Equipment The Niles Foundation	\$100,000.00



Norman Crow Farms, Inc.	\$78,488.75
Finish Aspirator System	
Olivarez Honey Bees, Inc.	\$100,000.00
Pouch Packaging System	
El Pajaro Community Development Corporation	\$100,000.00
Dehydration Processing Line	
Peach Tree Lane LLC	\$65,547.80
Forklift and Bin Tipper	
Probiotic Productions LLC	\$88,198.90
Canning Line	
Santa Cruz Community Farmers' Market	\$100,000.00
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle	
Saticoy Food Hub	\$90,261.93
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle	
SLO Food Bank	\$46,190.42
Aggregation and Delivery Vehicle	
Sweet Grace, Inc.	\$84,959.11
Refrigerated Delivery Vehicle	
Syd's Tempeh Company	\$87,123.53
Bean and Grain Processing Line	
United Indian Health Services, Inc.	\$93,130.76
Refrigerated Delivery Vehicle	
Ventura Spirits Company LLC	\$100,000.00
Bottling Line	



Winter Sister Farm LLC

\$52,103.96

Produce Washing Line

WPS Construction

\$75,935.95

Egg Processing Line